144] OF MINNESOTA FOR 1939 201

CHAPTER 144—S. F. No. 803
An act legalizing certain tax levies heretofore made.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Tax levies legalized.—In any county of this
state containing not less than 25 full or fractional congres-
sional townships, and having a population of not more than
fifteen thousand inhabitants, according to the last Federal
census thereof, and having an assessed valuation for purposes
of taxation exclusive of moneys and credits of not less than
$5,000,000.00, and outstanding road and bridge warrants in
excess of $100,000.00, wherein there was levied in the year
1937 and collectible in the year 1938, a sum of $8,280.07, in
excess of the sums authorized by law, such excess levies of
$8i230 .07 is hereby in all things approved legalized and made
vali

Approved April 4, 1939.

CHAPTER 145—S. F. No. 787

An act to amend Mason’s Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Sec-
tions 3037 to 30486, inclusive, relating to promotion of voca-
tional education and the state acceptance of federal aid for vo-
cational education.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Promotion of vocational education -—That Ma-
son’s Minnesota Statutes of 1927, Section 3037, be and the
same is hereby amended to read as follows :

“3087. There shall be appropriated biennially a sum of not
less than the amount to which the state of Minnesota is entitled
under sections 3 and 4 of an act of congress of the United
States, approved February 23, 1917, and acts amendatory
thereto, relating to the promotlon of vocational education and
for appropriations to the states for instruction in agriculture,
trade and industrial education, home economics and distribu-
tive education, and for the trammg of teachers of vocational
subjects.”

Sec. 2. Aid for vocational schools.-—That Mason’s Minne-
sota Statutes of 1927, Section 3038, be and the same is hereby
amended to read as follows: )
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